A RESOLUTION OF 11IE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIA nNG ONE
HUNDRED AND NINETY -NINE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($199,000) FROM THE
SOUTHCENTRAL FOUNDA nON TO 11IE FEDERAL CATEGORICAL GRANTS FUND (241)
FOR EMERGENCY ALCOHOL SERVICES IN THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES

Section 1. The sum of One Hundred and Ninety-Nine Thousand Dollars
($199,000) is hereby appropriated from the Southcentral Foundation to the Federal Categorical Grant
Fund (241) for the Emergency Alcohol Service System in the Department of Health and Human
Services.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and approval